
01/05/2010 - 22:47

Phase  1 classification

Class. Phase Lap/LeadTotal Rec.Av. Sp.PulseRecov. T.In TimeArrivalClass.Number Av. Speed Country Ph. Sp.

Sora    -    18/04/2010    -    Raid Del Llucanes    -    CEIO*** 160km

1

Total Riding Time: 02:21:45  -    -  

Departure : 08:51:45     15.661 00:00:0000:01:39    15.66158/6200:01:3911 27     15.661
ESP  Rider :   VELEZ CASTRILLON  OTTO 

  Horse:   PAL PARTENON Age:

08:20:06 08:21:45

1

Total Riding Time: 02:22:14  -    -  

Departure : 08:52:14     15.608 00:00:2900:01:20    15.60860/6000:01:20

Time interval with preceding :00:00:29

22 1     15.608
ESP  Rider :   ARBOIX SANTACREU  JORDI 

  Horse:   OTEL·LO Age:

08:20:54 08:22:14

1

Total Riding Time: 02:22:32  -    -  

Departure : 08:52:32     15.575 00:00:4700:01:39    15.57558/6000:01:39

Time interval with preceding :00:00:18

33 20     15.575
ESP  Rider :   PUNTÍ DACHS  JAUME 

  Horse:   NIEBLA Age:

08:20:53 08:22:32

1

Total Riding Time: 02:22:35  -    -  

Departure : 08:52:35     15.570 00:00:5000:01:41    15.57062/5800:01:41

Time interval with preceding :00:00:03

44 35     15.570
FRA  Rider :   BAEYENS  OLIVIER 

  Horse:   HEAVENROZ DE PAUTE Age:

08:20:54 08:22:35

1

Total Riding Time: 02:22:44  -    -  

Departure : 08:52:44     15.553 00:00:5900:02:41    15.55364/6000:02:41

Time interval with preceding :00:00:09

55 3     15.553
ESP  Rider :   CASALS FORES  BERNAT 

  Horse:   CHIAPAS Age:

08:20:03 08:22:44

1

Total Riding Time: 02:23:46  -    -  

Departure : 08:53:46     15.442 00:02:0100:01:42    15.44260/6200:01:42

Time interval with preceding :00:01:02

66 9     15.442
ESP  Rider :   DIEZ NOGUERA  ROBERT 

  Horse:   TIKI STAR Age:

08:22:04 08:23:46

1

Total Riding Time: 02:23:47  -    -  

Departure : 08:53:47     15.440 00:02:0200:01:29    15.44064/6000:01:29

Time interval with preceding :00:00:01

77 19     15.440
ESP  Rider :   PUJADAS SALA  MARTA 

  Horse:   VOLVO Age:

08:22:18 08:23:47

1

Total Riding Time: 02:23:48  -    -  

Departure : 08:53:48     15.438 00:02:0300:01:26    15.43860/6000:01:26

Time interval with preceding :00:00:01

88 15     15.438
ESP  Rider :   LUQUE MORAL  ALEX 

  Horse:   KOHEILAN KINCSO Age:

08:22:22 08:23:48

1

Total Riding Time: 02:23:49  -    -  

Departure : 08:53:49     15.436 00:02:0400:01:43    15.43664/6400:01:43

Time interval with preceding :00:00:01

99 32     15.436
ESP  Rider :   YEBRA ALTIMIRAS  SILVIA 

  Horse:   CHEVERET RN Age:

08:22:06 08:23:49

1

Total Riding Time: 02:24:12  -    -  

Departure : 08:54:12     15.395 00:02:2700:03:19    15.39562/6200:03:19

Time interval with preceding :00:00:23

1010 16     15.395
ESP  Rider :   MATO  ANDER 

  Horse:   ESPIGUITA Age:

08:20:53 08:24:12

Q = qualified, NQ = not qualified (having failed to qualified) Page: 1/6



Class. Phase Lap/LeadTotal Rec.Av. Sp.PulseRecov. T.In TimeArrivalClass.Number Av. Speed Country Ph. Sp.

Sora    -    18/04/2010    -    Raid Del Llucanes    -    CEIO*** 160km

1

Total Riding Time: 02:25:07  -    -  

Departure : 08:55:07     15.298 00:03:2200:01:01    15.29860/6000:01:01

Time interval with preceding :00:00:55

1111 34     15.298
FRA  Rider :   ATGER  VIRGINIE 

  Horse:   NABIL DE JALIMA Age:

08:24:06 08:25:07

1

Total Riding Time: 02:25:23  -    -  

Departure : 08:55:23     15.270 00:03:3800:04:15    15.27060/5600:04:15

Time interval with preceding :00:00:16

1212 60     15.270
FRA  Rider :   TILQUIN  GREGOIRE 

  Horse:   BRAZA Age:

08:21:08 08:25:23

1

Total Riding Time: 02:25:37  -    -  

Departure : 08:55:37     15.246 00:03:5200:01:37    15.24660/6000:01:37

Time interval with preceding :00:00:14

1313 52     15.246
FRA  Rider :   LASSALLE  JEAN FRANÇOIS 

  Horse:   HIGHLANDER Age:

08:24:00 08:25:37

1

Total Riding Time: 02:26:00  -    -  

Departure : 08:56:00     15.205 00:04:1500:03:54    15.20564/6400:03:54

Time interval with preceding :00:00:23

1414 4     15.205
ESP  Rider :   CASALS FORES  ORIOL 

  Horse:   RAI Age:

08:22:06 08:26:00

1

Total Riding Time: 02:27:29  -    -  

Departure : 08:57:29     15.053 00:05:4400:01:22    15.05356/5200:01:22

Time interval with preceding :00:01:29

1515 8     15.053
ESP  Rider :   DACHS IZQUIERDO  ALEJANDRA 

  Horse:   ERIÇÓ DE MAS FERRER Age:

08:26:07 08:27:29

1

Total Riding Time: 02:27:38  -    -  

Departure : 08:57:38     15.037 00:05:5300:03:30    15.03760/6000:03:30

Time interval with preceding :00:00:09

1616 41     15.037
FRA  Rider :   CHAKIL  SARAH 

  Horse:   HAMALIA DE GION Age:

08:24:08 08:27:38

1

Total Riding Time: 02:27:51  -    -  

Departure : 08:57:51     15.015 00:06:0600:03:45    15.01564/6000:03:45

Time interval with preceding :00:00:13

1717 51     15.015
FRA  Rider :   LAPORTE  ROMAIN 

  Horse:   MAYA Age:

08:24:06 08:27:51

1

Total Riding Time: 02:27:54  -    -  

Departure : 08:57:54     15.010 00:06:0900:03:47    15.01064/6000:03:47

Time interval with preceding :00:00:03

1818 40     15.010
FRA  Rider :   BOURLE  SONIA 

  Horse:   IFRANE DU VALAURE Age:

08:24:07 08:27:54

1

Total Riding Time: 02:28:06  -    -  

Departure : 08:58:06     14.990 00:06:2100:02:00    14.99056/5600:02:00

Time interval with preceding :00:00:12

1919 10     14.990
ESP  Rider :   ERRA SOLER  MAURICI 

  Horse:   LUCERO MIKI Age:

08:26:06 08:28:06

1

Total Riding Time: 02:29:00  -    -  

Departure : 08:59:00     14.899 00:07:1500:02:53    14.89958/6000:02:53

Time interval with preceding :00:00:54

2020 64     14.899
FRA  Rider :   ARNOLD  SABRINA 

  Horse:   N'ECLAIR DE SULEIMAN Age:

08:26:07 08:29:00

1

Total Riding Time: 02:29:06  -    -  

Departure : 08:59:06     14.889 00:07:2100:02:33    14.88964/6000:02:33

Time interval with preceding :00:00:06

2121 5     14.889
ESP  Rider :   CASELLAS CALM  FRANCISCO JAVIER 

  Horse:   ARIZONA DE LAFON Age:

08:26:33 08:29:06

Q = qualified, NQ = not qualified (having failed to qualified) Page: 2/6



Class. Phase Lap/LeadTotal Rec.Av. Sp.PulseRecov. T.In TimeArrivalClass.Number Av. Speed Country Ph. Sp.

Sora    -    18/04/2010    -    Raid Del Llucanes    -    CEIO*** 160km

1

Total Riding Time: 02:29:15  -    -  

Departure : 08:59:15     14.874 00:07:3000:01:52    14.87460/6000:01:52

Time interval with preceding :00:00:09

2222 48     14.874
FRA  Rider :   GRIMAL  JEAN MICHEL 

  Horse:   OPIUM LORD Age:

08:27:23 08:29:15

1

Total Riding Time: 02:29:22  -    -  

Departure : 08:59:22     14.863 00:07:3700:01:57    14.86362/6400:01:57

Time interval with preceding :00:00:07

2323 43     14.863
FRA  Rider :   COUFFIN  MARC 

  Horse:   KALIOUCHKA DU BREUIL Age:

08:27:25 08:29:22

1

Total Riding Time: 02:29:44  -    -  

Departure : 08:59:44     14.826 00:07:5900:01:22    14.82654/5600:01:22

Time interval with preceding :00:00:22

2424 29     14.826
ESP  Rider :   VILA UBACH  MIQUEL 

  Horse:   BALKANNY Age:

08:28:22 08:29:44

1

Total Riding Time: 02:30:06  -    -  

Departure : 09:00:06     14.790 00:08:2100:02:41    14.79060/5600:02:41

Time interval with preceding :00:00:22

2525 44     14.790
FRA  Rider :   DOUMENGE  STEPHANIE 

  Horse:   HIAS DES JAMETS Age:

08:27:25 08:30:06

1

Total Riding Time: 02:30:32  -    -  

Departure : 09:00:32     14.748 00:08:4700:02:15    14.74863/5600:02:15

Time interval with preceding :00:00:26

2626 53     14.748
FRA  Rider :   LEMOINE  MARILYN 

  Horse:   DJANGO DE LEYRE Age:

08:28:17 08:30:32

1

Total Riding Time: 02:30:53  -    -  

Departure : 09:00:53     14.713 00:09:0800:03:29    14.71364/6000:03:29

Time interval with preceding :00:00:21

2727 61     14.713
FRA  Rider :   TOMAS  PHILIPPE 

  Horse:   CARAT Age:

08:27:24 08:30:53

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:09  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:09     14.687 00:09:2400:02:49    14.68756/5600:02:49

Time interval with preceding :00:00:16

2828 58     14.687
FRA  Rider :   MILETTO MOSTI  CECILE 

  Horse:   BAHIA DE PIBOUL Age:

08:28:20 08:31:09

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:15  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:15     14.678 00:09:3000:02:52    14.67860/6000:02:52

Time interval with preceding :00:00:06

2929 23     14.678
ESP  Rider :   SANMARTÍ  JOSEP MARIA

  Horse:   REM Age:

08:28:23 08:31:15

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:17  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:17     14.674 00:09:3200:01:40    14.67460/6000:01:40

Time interval with preceding :00:00:02

3030 37     14.674
FRA  Rider :   BEGAUD  JACK 

  Horse:   MARIO DE PLOUVORN Age:

08:29:37 08:31:17

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:19  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:19     14.671 00:09:3400:01:39    14.67156/6000:01:39

Time interval with preceding :00:00:02

3131 45     14.671
FRA  Rider :   DROUMAGUET  ERWAN 

  Horse:   ROYAL DES BRUYERES Age:

08:29:40 08:31:19

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:21  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:21     14.668 00:09:3600:01:44    14.66854/5400:01:44

Time interval with preceding :00:00:02

3232 38     14.668
FRA  Rider :   BEGAUD  MARIE CHRISTINE 

  Horse:   MAGUY DE LA PERRIERE Age:

08:29:37 08:31:21

Q = qualified, NQ = not qualified (having failed to qualified) Page: 3/6



Class. Phase Lap/LeadTotal Rec.Av. Sp.PulseRecov. T.In TimeArrivalClass.Number Av. Speed Country Ph. Sp.

Sora    -    18/04/2010    -    Raid Del Llucanes    -    CEIO*** 160km

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:26  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:26     14.660 00:09:4100:01:41    14.66060/6000:01:41

Time interval with preceding :00:00:05

3333 18     14.660
ESP  Rider :   MUIXÍ  AGDA 

  Horse:   REINA Age:

08:29:45 08:31:26

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:30  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:30     14.653 00:09:4500:01:54    14.65362/6200:01:54

Time interval with preceding :00:00:04

3434 49     14.653
FRA  Rider :   HOMMEY  MATHILDE 

  Horse:   ODENATH Age:

08:29:36 08:31:30

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:36  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:36     14.644 00:09:5100:01:57    14.64460/6000:01:57

Time interval with preceding :00:00:06

3535 39     14.644
FRA  Rider :   BETTENFELD  SAMUEL 

  Horse:   OCEAN EL DAHMAN Age:

08:29:39 08:31:36

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:46  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:46     14.628 00:10:0100:02:01    14.62858/5800:02:01

Time interval with preceding :00:00:10

3636 6     14.628
ESP  Rider :   CODINA MUIXI  MARC 

  Horse:   EXPULSADO Age:

08:29:45 08:31:46

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:49  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:49     14.623 00:10:0400:02:10    14.62360/6000:02:10

Time interval with preceding :00:00:03

3737 50     14.623
FRA  Rider :   LAOUSSE  FRANCK 

  Horse:   J'YVOLE DU BREUIL Age:

08:29:39 08:31:49

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:50  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:50     14.621 00:10:0500:02:07    14.62156/5400:02:07

Time interval with preceding :00:00:01

3838 12     14.621
ESP  Rider :   HACES NORIEGA  DIEGO 

  Horse:   ESSO ENERGY Age:

08:29:43 08:31:50

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:52  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:52     14.618 00:10:0700:02:12    14.61856/5800:02:12

Time interval with preceding :00:00:02

3939 36     14.618
FRA  Rider :   BALLARIN  NICOLAS 

  Horse:   LEMIR DE GARGASSAN Age:

08:29:40 08:31:52

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:55  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:55     14.613 00:10:1000:03:36    14.61360/5800:03:36

Time interval with preceding :00:00:03

4040 59     14.613
FRA  Rider :   MOSTI  LAURENT 

  Horse:   ROY DES VIALETTES Age:

08:28:19 08:31:55

1

Total Riding Time: 02:31:59  -    -  

Departure : 09:01:59     14.607 00:10:1400:01:46    14.60748/5200:01:46

Time interval with preceding :00:00:04

4141 55     14.607
FRA  Rider :   LISSARRAGUE  NINA 

  Horse:   HORR IBN JAHIR Age:

08:30:13 08:31:59

1

Total Riding Time: 02:32:06  -    -  

Departure : 09:02:06     14.596 00:10:2100:01:54    14.59652/5200:01:54

Time interval with preceding :00:00:07

4242 54     14.596
FRA  Rider :   LISSARRAGUE  BARBARA 

  Horse:   NIRIDA DE PAUTE Age:

08:30:12 08:32:06

1

Total Riding Time: 02:32:41  -    -  

Departure : 09:02:41     14.540 00:10:5600:02:32    14.54055/5400:02:32

Time interval with preceding :00:00:35

4343 47     14.540
FRA  Rider :   GOACHET  JULIEN 

  Horse:   NOURA DE RENDPEINE Age:

08:30:09 08:32:41

Q = qualified, NQ = not qualified (having failed to qualified) Page: 4/6



Class. Phase Lap/LeadTotal Rec.Av. Sp.PulseRecov. T.In TimeArrivalClass.Number Av. Speed Country Ph. Sp.

Sora    -    18/04/2010    -    Raid Del Llucanes    -    CEIO*** 160km

1

Total Riding Time: 02:32:45  -    -  

Departure : 09:02:45     14.534 00:11:0000:06:41    14.53458/6000:06:41

Time interval with preceding :00:00:04

4444 62     14.534
FRA  Rider :   VERGE  ROLAND 

  Horse:   MEDINA D'ARUSULA Age:

08:26:04 08:32:45

1

Total Riding Time: 02:32:46  -    -  

Departure : 09:02:46     14.532 00:11:0100:03:04    14.53256/5600:03:04

Time interval with preceding :00:00:01

4545 13     14.532
ESP  Rider :   HERRAIZ VILLA  VÍCTOR 

  Horse:   MYSTIC RIVER Age:

08:29:42 08:32:46

1

Total Riding Time: 02:32:48  -    -  

Departure : 09:02:48     14.529 00:11:0300:02:38    14.52960/6400:02:38

Time interval with preceding :00:00:02

4646 46     14.529
FRA  Rider :   GALLIOU  MARIE 

  Horse:   OAN ARMOR Age:

08:30:10 08:32:48

1

Total Riding Time: 02:33:03  -    -  

Departure : 09:03:03     14.505 00:11:1800:02:55    14.50556/5600:02:55

Time interval with preceding :00:00:15

4747 30     14.505
ESP  Rider :   VILAREGUT CARRERA  LAURA 

  Horse:   COLIBRY Age:

08:30:08 08:33:03

1

Total Riding Time: 02:33:07  -    -  

Departure : 09:03:07     14.499 00:11:2200:03:00    14.49952/5200:03:00

Time interval with preceding :00:00:04

4848 14     14.499
ESP  Rider :   LEDESMA FELIU  MARÍA 

  Horse:   USHAMIR BEN PRIZ Age:

08:30:07 08:33:07

1

Total Riding Time: 02:33:32  -    -  

Departure : 09:03:32     14.459 00:11:4700:03:54    14.45958/5200:03:54

Time interval with preceding :00:00:25

4949 57     14.459
FRA  Rider :   MICHEL  NATHALIE 

  Horse:   NESKAYA DE SOMMANT Age:

08:29:38 08:33:32

1

Total Riding Time: 02:33:37  -    -  

Departure : 09:03:37     14.452 00:11:5200:05:14    14.45260/6400:05:14

Time interval with preceding :00:00:05

5050 25     14.452
ESP  Rider :   TAPIAS PUIG  JOSEP

  Horse:   ABDULAH MAN Age:

08:28:23 08:33:37

1

Total Riding Time: 02:34:13  -    -  

Departure : 09:04:13     14.395 00:12:2800:04:41    14.39552/5600:04:41

Time interval with preceding :00:00:36

5151 11     14.395
ESP  Rider :   ESPINOSA MADROÑAO  JORDI 

  Horse:   AGUASAL 50% Age:

08:29:32 08:34:13

1

Total Riding Time: 02:34:58  -    -  

Departure : 09:04:58     14.326 00:13:1300:03:49    14.32664/6200:03:49

Time interval with preceding :00:00:45

5252 56     14.326
FRA  Rider :   MAFILLE  CHRISTELLE 

  Horse:   AL ASAL DE GRIGNON Age:

08:31:09 08:34:58

1

Total Riding Time: 02:36:50  -    -  

Departure : 09:06:50     14.155 00:15:0500:02:00    14.15560/5600:02:00

Time interval with preceding :00:01:52

5353 42     14.155
FRA  Rider :   CHAZEL  STÉPHANE 

  Horse:   MAKOUB DE KEROPARTZ Age:

08:34:50 08:36:50

1

Total Riding Time: 02:36:53  -    -  

Departure : 09:06:53     14.151 00:15:0800:02:03    14.15164/6000:02:03

Time interval with preceding :00:00:03

5454 63     14.151
FRA  Rider :   VOGLER  LEA 

  Horse:   RHAVER Age:

08:34:50 08:36:53

Q = qualified, NQ = not qualified (having failed to qualified) Page: 5/6



Class. Phase Lap/LeadTotal Rec.Av. Sp.PulseRecov. T.In TimeArrivalClass.Number Av. Speed Country Ph. Sp.

Sora    -    18/04/2010    -    Raid Del Llucanes    -    CEIO*** 160km

1

Total Riding Time: 02:39:11  -    -  

Departure : 09:09:11     13.946 00:17:2600:01:30    13.94664/5600:01:30

Time interval with preceding :00:02:18

5555 22     13.946
ESP  Rider :   RODRÍGUEZ BERENGUER  JAIRO 

  Horse:   MALIK KERROUS Age:

08:37:41 08:39:11

1

Total Riding Time: 02:39:54  -    -  

Departure : 09:09:54     13.884 00:18:0900:02:11    13.88458/5400:02:11

Time interval with preceding :00:00:43

5656 31     13.884
ESP  Rider :   VIZCAINO VINAS  EMMA 

  Horse:   KAPOSVAR O'BAJAN DIA Age:

08:37:43 08:39:54

1

Total Riding Time: 02:40:02  -    -  

Departure : 09:10:02     13.872 00:18:1700:02:21    13.87260/5400:02:21

Time interval with preceding :00:00:08

5757 33     13.872
ESP  Rider :   MARTÍNEZ SEGADE  LUÍS MIGUEL 

  Horse:   GAZAL XVIII-3 Age:

08:37:41 08:40:02

1

Total Riding Time: 02:40:38  -    -  

Departure : 09:10:38     13.820 00:18:5300:02:56    13.82060/5600:02:56

Time interval with preceding :00:00:36

5858 7     13.820
ESP  Rider :   COSTA AGUILAR  JOSEP 

  Horse:   BARAKA REY Age:

08:37:42 08:40:38

1

Total Riding Time: 02:41:03  -    -  

Departure : 09:11:03     13.785 00:19:1800:02:24    13.78562/6400:02:24

Time interval with preceding :00:00:25

5959 26     13.785
ESP  Rider :   URIARTE CAÑELLAS  MARÍA 

  Horse:   CASIO Age:

08:38:39 08:41:03

1

Total Riding Time: 02:47:55  -    -  

Departure : 09:17:55     13.221 00:26:1000:02:18    13.22160/5800:02:18

Time interval with preceding :00:06:52

6060 28     13.221
ESP  Rider :   VENTURA BENEYTO  ALEX 

  Horse:   GORRION Z Age:

08:45:37 08:47:55

Q = qualified, NQ = not qualified (having failed to qualified) Page: 6/6

60 Horses


